RESOLUTION NO. 24R-05-76

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FINAL SETTLEMENT BETWEEN MARVA BURTON AS PARENT AND NATURAL GUARDIAN ON BEHALF OF KAYLA HUBBINS, A MINOR, AND THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$32,500.00 AS SETTLEMENT OF ANY AND ALL CLAIMS INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS RELATED TO KAYLA HUBBINS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH)

WHEREAS, Marva Burton as parent and natural guardian on behalf of Kayla Hubbins, a minor, has filed a pre-suit claim against the City of Lauderhill; and

WHEREAS, the merits of the claim have been investigated by the City; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Lauderhill that the matter be resolved:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission of the City of Lauderhill hereby approves the final settlement, including attorneys` fees and costs, in the amount of \$32,500.00 as full and final settlement between the City of Lauderhill and Marva Burton, as parent and natural guardian on behalf of Kayla Hibbins a minor, collectively for any and all related claims

SECTION 2. The City of Lauderhill will pay the total full and final settlement, including attorney`s fees and costs, in the amount of \$32,500.00 to Marva Burton as parent and natural guardian on behalf of Kayla Hubbins, a minor, on behalf of herself, her parents, and any and all of her heirs, assigns, or successors as full and final settlement of any and all claims, liens, fees, or costs against the City of Lauderhill.

SECTION 3. The City Manager and all other appropriate officials are authorized to execute settlement documents and all other documents necessary to fulfill the terms of this Resolution.

	<u>SECTION 4</u> . This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.	
	DATED this day of	, 2024.
2024.	PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this _	day of
		PRESIDING OFFICER

	ATTEST:
	CITY CLERK
MOTION	
M. DUNN D. GRANT L. MARTIN S. MARTIN K. THURSTON	Approved as to Form
	Angel Petti Rosenberg City Attorney